
STATE OF NEW MEXICO 
ENERGY, MINERALS, AND NATURAL RESOURCES DEPARTMENT 

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 

APPLICATION OF SPUR ENERGY 
PARTNERS LLC FOR COMPULSORY 
POOLING, EDDY COUNTY, NEW MEXICO. 

  
 

CASE NO. 25453 
 

ENTRY OF APPEARANCE 
 

Miguel A. Suazo, James P. Parrot, Jacob L. Everhart, and Ryan McKee of Beatty & 

Wozniak, P.C., hereby enter their appearances on behalf of Riley Permian Operating Company, 

LLC (“Riley”) in the above-referenced matter. 

 

Respectfully submitted,  

BEATTY & WOZNIAK, P.C. 

  

By:   
Miguel A. Suazo 
James P. Parrot 
500 Don Gaspar Ave. 
Santa Fe, NM 87505 
(505) 946-2090 
msuazo@bwenergylaw.com 
jparrot@bwenergylaw.com  
jeverhart@bwenergylaw.com 
rmckee@bwenergylaw.com    
 
Attorneys for Riley Permian Operating 
Company, LLC 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
 

I hereby certify that a true and correct copy of the forgoing was served to counsel of 
record by electronic mail this 9th day of July 2025, as follows: 

 
 
Dana S. Hardy 
Jaclyn M. McLean 
Daniel B. Goldberg 
125 Lincoln Ave., Ste. 223 
Santa Fe, NM 87501 
Phone: (505) 230-4410 
dhardy@hardymclean.com  
jmclean@hardymclean.com  
dgoldberg@hardymclean.com  
Attorneys for Spur Energy Partners, LLC 
 
Jordan L. Kessler  
125 Lincoln Avenue, Suite 213  
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501  
(432) 488-6108  
jordan_kessler@eogresources.com 
Attorney for EOG Resources, Inc. 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

_______________________ 
Rachael Ketchledge 
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